
Release dates in 2022 for Ai Group Performance Indexes  

First working day of each month:  Ai Group Australian Performance of Manufacturing Index 

(Australian PMI) 

Third working day of each month:  Ai Group-HIA Australian Performance of Construction Index 

(Australian PCI) 

Fifth working day of each month: Ai Group Australian Performance of Services Index 

(Australian PSI) 

 

Please contact Ai Group for more information about survey participation and data subscriptions:  

economics@aigroup.com.au  

aigroup.com.au/resourcecentre/research-economics/ 

 

2022   All data and reports are released at 08:30am 

Jan   No releases in Jan 2022 

Feb  

Tue 1 Feb Australian PMI, Dec 2021 and Jan 2022 

Thur 3 Feb Australian PCI, Dec 2021 and Jan 2022 

Mon 7 Feb Australian PSI, Dec 2021 and Jan 2022 

Mar  

Tue 1 Mar Australian PMI, Feb 2022 

Thur 3 Mar Australian PCI, Feb 2022 

Mon 7 Mar Australian PSI, Feb 2022 

April  

Fri 1 Apr Australian PMI, Mar 2022 

Tue 5 Apr Australian PCI, Mar 2022 

Thur 7 Apr Australian PSI, Mar 2022 

May  

Mon 2 May Australian PMI, Apr 2022 

Wed 4 May Australian PCI, Apr 2022 

Fri 6 May Australian PSI, Apr 2022 

June  

Wed 1 Jun Australian PMI, May 2022 

Fri 3 Jun Australian PCI, May 2022 

Tue 7 Jun Australian PSI, May 2022 

July  

Fri 1 Jul Australian PMI, Jun 2022 

Tue 5 Jul Australian PCI, Jun 2022 

Thur 7 Jul Australian PSI, Jun 2022 

Aug  

Mon 1 Aug Australian PMI, Jul 2022 

Wed 3 Aug Australian PCI, Jul 2022 

Fri 5 Aug Australian PSI, Jul 2022 

Sept  

Thur 1 Sep Australian PMI, Aug 2022 

Mon 5 Sep Australian PCI, Aug 2022 

Wed 7 Sep Australian PSI, Aug 2022 



Oct  

Tue 4 Octi Australian PMI, Sep 2022 

Thur 6 Oct Australian PCI, Sep 2022 

Mon 10 Oct  Australian PSI, Sep 2022 

Nov  

Wed 2 Novii Australian PMI, Oct 2022 

Fri 4 Nov Australian PCI, Oct 2022 

Tue 8 Nov Australian PSI, Oct 2022 

Dec  

Thur 1 Dec Australian PMI, Nov 2022 

Mon 5 Dec Australian PCI, Nov 2022 

Wed 7 Dec Australian PSI, Nov 2022 

 

 
i
 Monday 3 Oct 2022 is a public holiday in NSW and other states. 

ii
 Tuesday 1 Nov 2022 is a public holiday in Victoria. 


